TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation		09/26/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Street Address:	One Scimed Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77453652	ICROSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East
Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55950/417/101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson
Signature:	/WAS316/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0654

900117280

Date:	09/30/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=08-TM0033;ICROSS - US;Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF C	ali fornia)	
COUNTY OF L	os Angeles)	SS:

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 25155 Rye Canyon Loop, has adopted and used the mark iCROSS (the "Mark") and applied for registration under U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/453,652, filed on April 21, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application for Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation, has assigned and does hereby assign to Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/453,652.

1.	
	Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
	By: (Sign Name) Albert Kau
	Its: (Print Name) Secretary (Title) O. (1)
	Date: (Title) 26 Sept. 2008
STATE OF California)) SS:
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)
Albert Ko	extember 2008, before me appeared this
	lged that he signed it as a free act on his for the identified corporation or other
juristic entity with auth	nority to do so). Luglen
Section of the sectio	Notary Public
SEAL COMM. #	1697798 &
Los Angela Commission Expires	s County 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 09/30/2008